FILE NO. 000053

RESOLUTION NO. 44-00

[Commending The Pittman & Davis Company]

## COMMENDING AND CONGRATULATING THE PITTMAN & DAVIS COMPANY OF HARLINGEN, TEXAS, FOR ITS CONSCIENTIOUS EFFORT TO SPARE THE ENVIRONMENT BY USING 100% RECYCLED PAPER AS ITS PACKAGING MATERIAL

WHEREAS, It has become common practice for mail order companies to use styrofoam peanuts as packing material; and,

WHEREAS, Styrofoam peanuts do not decompose, thereby contributing to our burgeoning landfills and damaging our environment; and,

WHEREAS, Businesses should be encouraged to use alternative packing material that is friendlier to the environment and,

WHEREAS, The Pittman & Davis Company, shippers of citrus fruit and food, is one of the only retailers using 100% recycled paper, which does decompose, as alternative packing material in the shipment of merchandise to their customers; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the City and County of San Francisco commends and congratulates the Pittman & Davis Company of Harlingen, Texas, for its conscientious effort to spare the environment by using 100% recycled paper as its packaging material; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors urges all other companies to follow the example of the Pittman & Davis Company in using only those shipping/packaging materials that are environmental-friendly.



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

## Resolution

**File Number:** 000053

Date Passed:

Resolution commending and congratulating the Pittman & Davis Company of Harlingen, Texas, for its conscientious effort to spare the environment by using 100% recycled paper as its packaging material.

January 18, 2000 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 6 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Newsom, Yaki Absent: 5 - Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Teng, Yee

File No. 000053

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on January 18, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

an

Jean Lum Acting Clerk of the Board

**Date Approved** 

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.